commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	12-11-2002	-	Washington, D.C. 20231		
Form PTO-1595 RI			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFK		
To the honorable Commissioner of Pa	<u>1023</u> 07614	d original de	ocument or copy thereof:		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	ess of Receiving Party	(ies):		
CHOI, MYUNG GYU	Name:	Hynix Semiconduct	tor Inc.		
	Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-Ri,	ອງ Bubal-Uep		
	Street Address:				
	City:	City: Ichon-Shi, Kyungki-Do			
	State/Country:	Korea P	ostal Code: 467-860		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Additional name(s) and add	Iresses attached? Yes	No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: mrk 1 2	2-6-02				
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me			
Security Agreement	Other:				
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	11182002			
					
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	application and the first e	execution date of applic	ation is: 12062002		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a		execution date of applic	ration is: 12062002		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a Application has been filed already and the ap	plication filing date is:		ration is : 12062002		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a Application has been filed already and the ap A. Patent Application Number(s):			ration is : 12062002		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a Application has been filed already and the ap A. Patent Application Number(s):	plication filing date is:	mber(s):	cation is : 12062002		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a Application has been filed already and the ap A. Patent Application Number(s):	plication filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?	mber(s):	pplica-		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a Application has been filed already and the ap A. Patent Application Number(s): 103(0867) Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence.	plication filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?	mber(s): es 🛛 No 6. Total number of a	pplica- involved:		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a Application has been filed already and the ap A. Patent Application Number(s): 103(0867 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:	plication filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached? ndence	nber(s): es X No 6. Total number of all tions and patents	pplica- involved:		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a paper of party to whom correspondence on the paper of	plication filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached? ndence 36 -or- LLC N.	nber(s): fes	pplica- involved: 1 R 3.41): \$ 40.00		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a paper of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: JACOBSON HOLMAN Please in Patent Number(s): JACOBSON HOLMAN Please of Patent Number (s): Assignment is being filed together with new a paper of party and the application has been filed already and the application has been filed already and the application number(s): Additional page of party to whom correspondence of party to whom corres	plication filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached? ndence 36 -or- LLC N.	nber(s): es	pplica- involved: 1 R 3.41): \$ 40.00 in enclosed fees are charged to Deposit		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a paper of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed: JACOBSON HOLMAN Pl 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004-2	plication filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached? ndence 36 -or- LLC N.	res X No 6. Total number of altions and patents 7. Total Fee (37 CFF X Enclosed X Any deficiencies authorized to be	pplica- involved: 1 R 3.41): \$ 40.00 in enclosed fees are charged to Deposit		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a paper Application has been filed already and the apaper A. Patent Application Number(s): 103(0867 Additional party to whom correspondence on the concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001: JACOBSON HOLMAN Plance 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P68388US0	plication filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached? ndence 36 -or- LLC N.	res X No 6. Total number of autions and patents 7. Total Fee (37 CFF X Enclosed X Any deficiencies authorized to be Account No. 06-	pplica- involved: 1 R 3.41): \$ 40.00 in enclosed fees are charged to Deposit		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a paper Application has been filed already and the apaper A. Patent Application Number(s): 103(0867 Additional party to whom correspondence on the concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001: JACOBSON HOLMAN Plance 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P68388US0	plication filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached? ndence 36 -or- LLC W. 2218	res X No 6. Total number of altions and patents 7. Total Fee (37 CFF X Enclosed X Any deficiencies authorized to be Account No. 06-	pplica- involved: 1 R 3.41): \$ 40.00 in enclosed fees are charged to Deposit		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a paper Application has been filed already and the apaper A. Patent Application Number(s): 103(0867 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001: JACOBSON HOLMAN Plance 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666	plication filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached? Y ndence 36 -or- LLC W. 2218	res X No 6. Total number of al tions and patents 7. Total Fee (37 CFF X Enclosed X Any deficiencies authorized to be Account No. 06-	pplica- involved: 1 R 3.41): \$ 40.00 in enclosed fees are charged to Deposit -1358.		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a paper Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): 103(0867) Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001: JACOBSON HOLMAN Plance 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004-2002-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P68388US0	plication filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached? Y ndence 36 -or- LLC W. 2218	res X No 6. Total number of al tions and patents 7. Total Fee (37 CFF X Enclosed X Any deficiencies authorized to be Account No. 06-	pplica- involved: 1 R 3.41): \$ 40.00 in enclosed fees are charged to Deposit -1358.		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a paper Application has been filed already and the apaper A. Patent Application Number(s): 103(0867 Additional party to whom correspondence on the concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001: JACOBSON HOLMAN Plance 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P68388US0	plication filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached? Y ndence 36 -or- LLC W. 2218	res X No 6. Total number of al tions and patents 7. Total Fee (37 CFF X Enclosed X Any deficiencies authorized to be Account No. 06-	pplica- involved: 1 R 3.41): \$ 40.00 in enclosed fees are charged to Deposit -1358.		

PATENT REEL: 013549 FRAME: 0979

		JNITE	STATES OF	AMERICA - AS	SIGNMENT	Ī		
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Myung Gyu CHO					
		(2)						
		(3)						
		Marian de la companya della companya de la companya de la companya della companya						
		(4)					-	
		(5)	paid to each of thi	e undersigned, the rece	ipt and sufficie	other good and valuable ncy of which are hereby a	considerations acknowledged	
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Hynix Semiconductor Inc.					
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of San 136-1,	Ami-Ri, Bubal-Uep, Ich	on-Shi, Kyung	ıki-Do 467-860, Republic	of Korea	
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	(8)	A(n) Corporation			Republic of Korea		
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Korea)		(hereinafter design its territories, depe	nated as the Assignee)	the entire right	. title and interest for the	United States	
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention					SEMICONDUCTOR	3	
	such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	r \	DEVICE					
(10)		f (10)	for which the unde Said application ha	ersioned has (have) exertions been executed/filed	ecuted an applied on Decem	cation for patent in the Un ber 6, 2002	nited States of (and assigned	
United States of the control of the	2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to most of the International Union for Play 1. The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby authors of the undersigned hereby grant of the power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on the power to	execute a rotection perform a norize(s) attion or at any and a tt(s) the lament any se for reco	Il papers and docu Il papers and docu If Industrial Proper Il affirmative acts v nd request(s) the y continuing or di have) full right to nflict herewith. ssignee all claims Il acts of past and i w firm of Jacobso urther identificatio	e with the Assignee in iments and perform any by or similar agreements which may be necessary. Commissioner of Patent visional applications the convey the entire intermediate and causes of action outure infringement. In Holman PLLC, 400 Some which may be necessiment.	every way po act which may to obtain a gra ts and Tradema ereof to the sa est herein assi for infringement eventh Street, It ary or desirable	ssible in obtaining evident be necessary in connection and of a valid United States arks to issue any and all Lid Assignee, as Assignee igned, and that he has (the new of the patent rights assets).	on with claims s patent to the etters Patents of the entire hey have) not	
Date			ntor Myung Gyı			7	(SEAL)	
		==: -:: :		Typed name		śignature		
Date	Nar	ne of Inve	ntor	Typed name		_*	(SEAL)	
Date	Nar	ne of Inve	ntor	i Anen Hattie	turus u u morto u	sionature	(SEAL)	
ate	Nan	ne of Inve	ntor	Tvped name		sionature	(SEAL)	
Date	Nan	ne of Inve	ntor	Typed name		sionature	1	
				Typed name		signature	(SEAL)	
ot, then	This assignment should preferable the execution by the inventor(s) s	ly be sign should be	ed before a United witnessed by at lea	States Consul if signed	abroad, or a No	otary Public if domestically	signed. If	
	ditional inventor's names and signa		Witness	Jin Seok KIM	Jian S	ndo V	. <u>r</u>	
on a	a separate sheet.		Witness	Keun Yong CHOI	16 m M			
					1	ory you		
		P	JACOBS ROFESSIONAL LIN	OFFICES OF ON HOLMAN MITED LIABILITY COMF IIFER BUILDING	PANY	-		

PATENT REEL: 013549 FRAME: 0980